

**Marian Way and 6th Street Improvement Project-FEDERALLY FUNDED
BID RECAP**

Marian Way Roadwork

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Spanish Springs		GRANITE		SNC		A&K	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A1.1	Pulveized and 4" A.C.	25,250	SF	\$3.50	\$88,375.00	\$3.75	\$94,687.50	\$3.00	\$75,750.00	\$3.40	\$85,850.00
A1.2	A.C. Patch	100	SF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	\$8.80	\$880.00
Marian Concrete Work											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A2.1	Remove and replace Curb and Gutter	1,260	LF	\$25.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$37,800.00	\$30.00	\$37,800.00	\$37.50	\$47,250.00
A2.2	Remove and replace Walk	3,694	SF	\$6.50	\$24,011.00	\$9.00	\$33,246.00	\$6.70	\$24,749.80	\$7.50	\$27,705.00
A2.3	Remove and replace Driveway	1,275	SF	\$7.50	\$9,562.50	\$9.00	\$11,475.00	\$8.25	\$10,518.75	\$14.00	\$17,850.00
A2.4	Remove and replace Ped ramps	182	SF	\$20.00	\$3,640.00	\$9.00	\$1,638.00	\$19.50	\$3,549.00	\$16.00	\$2,912.00
A2.5	Install Valley Gutter	295	LF	\$38.00	\$11,210.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$44.00	\$12,980.00	\$61.50	\$18,142.50
A2.6	Install post curb	295	LF	\$18.00	\$5,310.00	\$30.00	\$8,850.00	\$27.00	\$7,965.00	\$22.00	\$6,490.00
Marian Way Storm Drain											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A3.1	Remove and install type 3 D.I.	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,823.00	\$1,823.00
A3.2	Remove and install Type 4r DI	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00
A3.3	SDR 35 PVC Lateral	80	LF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$66.50	\$5,320.00	\$62.00	\$4,960.00
Marian Way Miscellaneous											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A4.1	Reconstruct Fencing	357	LF	\$25.00	\$8,925.00	\$21.50	\$7,675.50	\$21.50	\$7,675.50	\$32.00	\$11,424.00
A4.2	Swing gates	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A4.3	Man Gates	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
A4.4	Readjust Gas valve	14	EA	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00
A4.5	Readjust Water valve	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
A4.6	Readjust Water box	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00
A4.7	Survey Monuments	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
A4.8	Solid yellow Pavement markings	50	LF	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.10	\$55.00
A4.9	Crosswalks	30	LF	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$9.90	\$297.00
A4.10	Stop Symbol	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$247.50	\$247.50
A4.11	15 MPH Symbol	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
A4.12	School Symbol	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
A4.13	R1-1 Sign	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
A4.14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,610.50	\$6,610.50	\$2,009.50	\$2,009.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,963.00	\$7,963.00
A4.15	Force Account	1	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
6th Street Asphalt work											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B1.1	4" Patch	3,850	SF	\$5.00	\$19,250.00	\$5.00	\$19,250.00	\$7.50	\$28,875.00	\$8.80	\$33,880.00
6th Street Concrete											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B2.1	Remove and replace Curb and Gutter	2,520	LF	\$25.00	\$63,000.00	\$28.00	\$70,560.00	\$25.00	\$63,000.00	\$39.00	\$98,280.00
B2.2	Remove and replace Walk	6,600	SF	\$6.50	\$42,900.00	\$9.00	\$59,400.00	\$12.00	\$79,200.00	\$8.50	\$56,100.00
B2.3	Remove and replace Driveway	450	SF	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$9.30	\$4,185.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00
B2.4	Remove and replace Ped ramps	1,575	SF	\$20.00	\$31,500.00	\$9.00	\$14,175.00	\$19.00	\$29,925.00	\$16.00	\$25,200.00
6th Street Storm Drain											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B3.1	Remove and install Type 4r DI	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
6th Street Miscellaneous											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B4.1	Readjust Water box	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
B4.2	Crosswalk striping/ stop bar	40	LF	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$360.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$9.50	\$380.00
B4.3	Remove tree and stump	13	EA	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$725.00	\$9,425.00	\$450.00	\$5,850.00
B4.4	Paint Curb	85	LF	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$1.50	\$127.50	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$1.60	\$136.00
B4.5	Traffic control	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,014.00	\$3,014.00	\$14,043.95	\$14,043.95	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00

B4.6	Force Account	1	EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
------	---------------	---	----	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------

Total Bid

\$422,444.00

\$458,458.00

\$480,007.00

\$522,000.00

|

|